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Hindi Literature in N.E.S.
140. Shri Keshava: Will the Minister of Education and Scientific Research be pleased to state:

(a) whether it 1s a fact that in the National Extension Service Blocks 1n Uttar Pradesh the literature prepared in Hindi for the willagers was not understood by them; and

(b) 1f so, the steps, if any, taken to remedy the situation?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Education and Scientific Research (Dr. K, L. Shrimall): (a)
Government have no such information.

(b) Does not arise,
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Monuments in Assam

141. Shri Amjad All: Wil the Minister of Education and Scientific Research be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No.
850 on the 13th August, 1857 and state the sum of money allotted to each of the monuments of National importance in Assam with their names?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Education and Scientific Research (Dr. K. L. Shrimali): A statement 1s laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha. [See Appendix I, annexure
No. 47].

Export of Coal

142, Shri T. B. Vittal Rao: Will the Minister of Steel, Mines and Fuel be pleased to state:

(a) the total quantity of coal exported till the end of October, 1857 during the calendar year; and

(b) how it compares with the exports 1n 1956; and

(c) the amount realised therefrom?

The Minister of Steel, Mines and Fuel (Sardar Swaran Singh): (a) and (b). Exports ot coal/coke to all foreign countries including Pakistan during January to October in 1956 and 1957 were as follows:—

January to October
Quantity n tons

1956 1,419,330

1957 1,504,375 (Approximate)

Total exports in 1956 were 1,728,508
tons.

(¢) Exports are made through the normal trade channel and the exporiers are free to negotiate the F.O.B. price with the foreign buyers subject only to the condition that the statutory pit head prices fixed by Government are maintained. Prices of coal/coke differ from grade to grade and no statistics regarding grade-wise or size-wise break down of the quantity exported are compiled.
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In the circumstances, it is not possible to work out the wvalue of exports to any degree of reliability.

Insurance Policles

148. Shri R. §. Lal: Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to lay a statement showing:

(a) the number of policies issued, sums assured and the number of policies lapsed since the nationalisza-
tion of insurance business; and

(b) the ratio of lapsed policies in previous years and the present year?

The Minister of Finance (Shri T. T.
Krishnamachari): (a) The total number of policies issued, sums assured and the number o! policies lapsed since the nationalisation of insurance business are as under:

Pcriod Na. of Policies

1~9-S6 10 31-12-1956 1,437,069
1-1-57 t0 2K-10-1957 4,96,756

Torta1 6,43,12%

(b) The ratio of lapses during the years 1953, 1954 and 1955 were 8'9%,
85% and 8'0%, respectively. Information for the subsequent period will be available only after the accounts of the Corporation for its first year,

(from 1-9-1956 to 31-12-1957) are
ready.
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Negotiating Machinery

145. Shri S. M. Banerjee: Will the Minister of Defence be pleased to state:

(a) whether negotiating machinery is functionung in Air Force and Naval
Dockyards;

(b) 1f not, the reasons therefor; and
(c) whether duly elected works committees have started functioning?

The Depaty Minister of Defenece (Shri Raghuramaiah): (a) No.

